DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES

EH FEE SCHEDULE

CONSUMER HEALTH

Special Fund: F223

Annual Public Pool & Spa permit fee $315.00
Pool Plan Review & Opening Inspection** $200.00
Contractual Inspections - School Districts (avg $150 per site visit)** $150.00
Food Service Permit: less than 500 sq. ft. $400.00
Food Service Permit: >500 =<less than 1500 sq. ft. $500.00
Food Service Permit: >1500 =<less than 3000 sq. ft. $600.00
Food Service Permit: >3000=<less than 6000 sqg. ft. $700.00
Food Service Permit: >6000 sq. ft. or above $800.00
Food Service Permit: Adjunct Food Service $500.00
Food Service Permit: Adjunct Food Store - <less than 5000 sg. ft. $500.00
Food Service Permit: Adjunct Food Store - >5000 sq. ft. or above $600.00
Food Service Permit: Catering Operation $700.00
Food Service Permit: Child Care Facility $500.00
Food Service Permit: School Cafeteria w/ Contract $250.00
Food Service Permit: Commissary (non-prep) $400.00
Food Service Permit: Commissary (prep.) $600.00
Food Service Permit: Food Court $600.00
Food Service Permit: Mobile Unit (prepackaged) $400.00
Food Service Permit: Mobile Unit (preparation of food) $600.00
Food Service Permit: Mobile Unit (push cart) $600.00
Farmers Market $100.00
Food Store: <less than 5000 sq. ft. $600.00
Food Store: >5000 sq. ft. or above $800.00
Food Late Fee: 1-30 days 10% of fee
Food Late Fee: 31-60 days 20% of fee
Food Late Fee: 61-90 days 30% of fee
Plan Review: >1500 sq. ft. or above $200.00
Plan Review: <1500 sg. ft. or below $100.00
Temporary Food Establishment 1-5 Days** $35.00
Temporary Food Establishment 6-14 Days $70.00
Required/Requested Reinspection $75.00

MISCELLANEOUS - CONSUMER/ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

No Fee Changes, Fund: PH-T04

Duplicate Permits**

$15.00

**indicates no fee increase




